F A N
LEF/MEF 250 - 630
I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L
www.geovent.comVersion 1.0	 30.04.2024
2
3
Contents
1.0 Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               3

3.3.2 Technical data
The fan name plate is located to the top left of the motor
on the fan housing and contains the type designation
and production data.
The actual ampere consumption and the kW of the mo-
tor are shown on the name plate on the fan.
Temperature:
Temperature extracted air  . . . . . . . . . . . .             Max. 80°C
Temperature surroundings  . . . . . . . . . . . .             Max. 40°C
G L E F-180-3
Fan Designation
No. of phases on motor
Size of impeller in mm.
Flange motor B5
Backward curved impeller
RPMs: M=2800 L=1400 rpm
EEX-e protected version
5
For higher temperatures, special motors  are to be used .
 Contact us for more information.
1.6 Soundbox
Noise: The  noise level depends on several factors un-
der different circumstances. For example, the location
of the fan in the room, the size of the room, the tempe-
rature in the room, the room sound and the connection
(hose/pipe) of the fan also affect the sound level.
Where noise emission can cause a nuisance, the fan
should be shielded from noise, e.g. by placing it in a
sound box.
 A sound box is optional and is ordered together with
the fan
A sound box  will under normal conditions, reduce the  no-
ise level by approx. 50%, corresponding to 10-15 dB(A).
In addition to the  noise reduction, the box provides  effec-
 tive protection against wind and weather.
The sound box is made of fully galvanized steel, insula-
ted with 40 mm thick self-adhesive comprex insulation,
 and includes a flex connection.
The box is equipped with an air intake at the bottom for
 cooling of the motor.
Dimensions and weight
Dimensions table for soundbox 250-630 - in mm
Type
146/
180/
200
225/
250 315 355/
400
450/
500
560/
630
B 518 615 715 873 986 1290
H 592 652 778 915 1046 1277
L 685 784 984 1080 1272 1390
øD 200 250 315 400 500 630
E 330 345 415 485 546 673
P 226 268 298 354 420 525
M 212/262 254 335 308 379 429
J 169/189 205 233 269 318 393
weight 34 kg 42 kg 63 kg 81 kg 105 kg 155 kg
OBS: Use gloves when you are handling the soundbox.
4.0 Transport, handling and storage
During transport in a truck or in another means of trans-
portation the product must be securely packed in a box